MARCH 2026  	Season of Lent continues
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Sunday, March 1, The Second Sunday in Lent
9:45 a.m. Pohick Choir, Music Room & Church, 10:30 a.m. Holy Eucharist: Rite One, with An Exhortation, Pohick Choir
11:45 a.m.-12:15 p.m. Pohick Youth Choir, Music Room
· Tuesday, March 3, 6-6:30 p.m. St. Francis Choir
Wednesday, March 4, 7:15 p.m. Compline, Barbara Lynn
· Thursday, March 5, 5:30-6:30 p.m. Pohick Youth Choir & RSCM, 6:15-7:15 p.m. Pohick Handbells, 7:30-9 p.m. Pohick Choir

Sunday, March 8, The Third Sunday in Lent
9:45 a.m. Pohick Choir, Music Room & Church, 10:30 a.m. Holy Eucharist: Rite One, A Penitential Order & Decalogue, Pohick Choir, St. Francis Choir; Pohick Pickers
· Tuesday, March 10, 6-6:30 p.m. St. Francis Choir
Wednesday, March 11, 7:15 p.m. Compline, Carolyn Cockcroft
· Thursday, March 12, No 5:30 p.m. rehearsal, 6:15-7:15 p.m. Pohick Handbells, Church, 7:30-9 p.m. Pohick Youth Choir & Pohick Choir, Choral Evensong final rehearsal

Sunday, March 15, The Fourth Sunday in Lent,
9:30 a.m. Pohick Handbells, Church, 9:45 a.m. Pohick Choir & Pohick Youth Choir, Music Room & Church, 10:30 a.m. Holy Eucharist: Rite One, A Penitential Order & Decalogue, Pohick Choir & Pohick Youth Choir, Pohick Handbells
· Tuesday, March 17, 6-6:30 p.m. St. Francis Choir
Wednesday, March 18, 6 p.m. Lenten Dinner, 6:30 p.m. Pohick Choir & Pohick Youth Choir, Music Room, 7 p.m. Lenten Choral Evensong, Pohick Choir & Pohick Youth Choir
· Thursday, March 19, no rehearsals

Sunday, March 22, The Fifth Sunday in Lent
9:45 a.m. Pohick Choir, Music Room & Church, 10:30 a.m. Holy Eucharist: Rite One, A Penitential Order & Decalogue, Pohick Choir
· Tuesday, March 24, 6-6:30 p.m. St. Francis Choir
Wednesday, March 25, The Annunciation, 7:15 p.m. Compline, Chris Brown
· Thursday, March 26, Thursday in the Fifth Week of Lent, 6:15-7:15 p.m. Pohick Handbells,
Music Room, 7:30-9 p.m. Final rehearsals for Easter, Pohick Choir, Pohick Youth Choir, Church

Holy Week
Sunday, March 29, The Sunday of the Passion: Palm Sunday, 
9:30 a.m. Pohick Handbells, Church, 9:45 a.m. Pohick Choir, Music Room & Church, 10:30 a.m. Liturgy of the Palms, Procession, Passion, Holy Eucharist: Rite One Pohick Choir, Pohick Handbells
· Tuesday, March 31, Tuesday in Holy Week – no rehearsals
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